

Case is advanced on board and called out.

Surety present before the court.

Surety for applicant by name Vinayak Manjunath Shet, aged about 34 years, Occ: Agriculturist, R/o Abhithota, Kelaginuru, Tq: Honnavar, Dist: Uttara Kannda is filed affidavit along with declaration U/Sec. 486 of BNSS., with his RTC., extract bearing Sy No. 342/1 ಁ, measuring 00-03-00 situated at Honnavar Taluka, Manki Hobali, Kelaginuru Village and photo along with xerox copy of Aadar Card for his identification.

The surety offered is accepted and his property is taken as security.

Office is directed to take personal bond and surety bond accordingly.

Office is hereby directed to issue release intimation to Investigating Officer to release above said vehicle in favour of applicant after taking insurance copy for due identification.

Re-issue summons to accused No.1 to 4.

Call on 22-07-2025.

CC No.968/2025

Sd/-

**Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Honnavar.**