

Case called out.

The PSI of Manki police station has filed requisition before this Court for praying to issuance of body warrant against accused by name Rasidkhan Allabhkash Khan, aged about 22 years, R/o Imamsayi Ashphak Compound, Murdeshwar, Bhatkal Taluk. As per the requisition filed by PSI of Manki police station, this case is taken on board.

Perused the requisition filed by the PSI of Manki police station.

He has sought for issuance of body warrant against the accused by name Rasidkhan Allabhkash Khan, aged about 22 years, R/o Imamsayi Ashphak Compound, Murdeshwar, Bhatkal Taluk. UTP No.11287 who are in District Prison, at Karwar.

In the requisition, the PSI of Manki police station has stated that, issuance of body warrant against the accused is necessary since this court has issued NBW against him. Hence he prays this Court to issue body warrant accused.

Perused the requisition & satisfied with the reasons assigned in the requisition. Hence, the requisition is hereby accepted.

Therefore office is hereby directed to issue body warrant against the accused.

The concerned jail authorities are hereby directed to produce the accused on 25-09-2025.

For production of the accused.

Call on: 25-09-2025.

SD/-

**Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Honnavar.**